FORM # MCO ES-ED-10 (2000 Version) Rev.10
MCO ES / ED 10 MODELS
FROM S/N 0004CJ0001 TO Present
Toll Free Phone, (US & Canada): (800) 427-6668
Toll Free Fax, (US & Canada): (800) 361-7745
Page 2 FORM # MCO ES-ED-10 (2000 Version) Rev.10
Explanation of Serial Number

  month.
  ( running number from 0001 to 9999 )
Explanation of Model Number
From Models up to Serial Number 0003CJ9999
Sample:
Position: 1 - M - Master
  2 - C - Convection
  3 - O - Oven
  4 - E - Electric, G - Gas Unit
  5 - S - Standard Depth,
  (D - Deep)
  6 - 10 - Single Deck ,
  (20 - Stacked)
  7 - M - Mechanical Controls
  (E - Electronic Controls)
From Serial Number 0004CJ0001
Sample:
Position: 1 - M - Master
  2 - C - Convection
  3 - O - Oven
  4 - E - Electric , G - Gas Unit
  5 - S - Standard Depth,
  (D - Deep)
  6 - 10 - Single Deck,
  (20 - Stacked)
  7 - A - Dependent Doors,
  300 Series ‘mechanical’
  controls
M C O- E S - 10 M
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M C O- E S - 10 - A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Page 3FORM # MCO ES-ED-10 (2000 Version) Rev.10
MCO ES / ED 10 MODELS
FROM S/N 0004CJ0001 To Present
Contents:
IM200 Manual Control Panel MCO-ES/ED-10 Introduced May 2001
Solid State Controller With Electro Mechanical Timer ................................................................ Page 4
IM300 Solid State Control Panel With Manual Timer MCO-ES/ED-10
Introduced March 1999 ............................................................................................................... Page 6
IM410,IM450,IM455 Digital Control Panels Introduced March 1999
IM470,IM475, Chain Control Panels Introduced April 2000 ....................................................... Page 8
Dependent Door Assemblies (For Units Manufactured Up To April 14/05) ............................... Page 12
Dependent Door Assemblies (For Units Manufactured From April 14/05) ............................... Page  16
Oven Components .................................................................................................................... Page 20
Exterior Components ................................................................................................................ Page 22
Revision History ........................................................................................................................ Page 25
Page 4 FORM # MCO ES-ED-10 (2000 Version) Rev.10
IM200 MANUAL CONTROL PANEL
MODELS: MCO - ES/ED-10
IM200 Manual Control Panel (Electric)
INTRODUCED MAY  2001
Page 5FORM # MCO ES-ED-10 (2000 Version) Rev.10
GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
IM200 Mechanical Control Panel - Introduced May 2001
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
MODEL
MCO-ES/ED-10
QTY
FROM
DATE
TO
DATE
1A 1918501 Cover - Upper Control Panel, SS 1
1B GF297 Slotted Thumb Screw 10-24 1/2” 1
2 1933511 Overlay - Upper Electric 1
3 1946690 Control Panel Mechanical 1
4 1908526 Overlay - Model 200 Manual Control 1
5 1955401 Rocker Power Switch 3 Pos 2 Speed On/Off/On 1
6 1955402 Rocker Power Switch 2 Pos Hi/Low 1
7 1006493 Green Pilot Light 240V 1
8 1765802 Fluted Knob W/2 Set Screws 2
9 1006498 Pilot Light Amber 240V 1